THE WHITE HOUSE

THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN

DATE

LOCATION

THE WHITE HOUSE FEBRIARY 17, 1983
TIME DAY

WASHINGTON, D.C.

7:45 a.m. THURSDAY

G|

b
P=

PIME
R =Rec'd

7:45
9:03

9:03

10:06

10:33

11:50

12:00

1:32

1:51

3:42

9:22

9:44

10:23

11:00

11:56

3:58

The

The
The

The

The

The

President and the First Lady had breakfast.
President went to the Oval Office.

President met with:
James A. Baker III, Chief of Staff
Edwin Meese III, Counsellor
Michasl K. Deaver, Deputy Chief of Staff

President met for a national security briefing with:
William P. Clark, Assistant for National Security
Affairs
Michael Guhin, Staff Member, National Security
Council (NSC)
Mr. Baker
Mr. Meese

President met with:
2mne M. Gorsuch, Administrator of the Envirommental
Protection Agency (EPA)
Fred F. Fielding, Counsel
Craig L. Fuller, Assistant for Cabinet Affairs
Mr. Baker
Mr. Meese

President met with:
Jeane J. Kirkpatrick, U.S. Representative to the
United Nations (UN)
Mr. Baker
Mr. Meese
Mr. McFarlane

President talked with Senator Paul Laxalt (R-Nevada).
President had lunch with Vice President George P. Bush.

President was telephoned by Mr. Baker. The President

talked with Mr. Baker on his private line.

President talked with the First Lady.

President talked on a conference line with:
Joao Baptista de Oliveira Fiqueiredo, President of
the Federative Republic of Brazil
Foger W. Robinson, Jr., Staff Member, NSC

Page 1 of 3 Pages




THE WHITE HOUSE

THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN

DATE

LOCATION

THE WHITE HOUSE FEBRUARY 17, 1983
TIME DAY

WASHINGTON, D.C.

4:03 p.m. THURSDAY

PHOME

P = Placed
R=Rec'd

4:03

4:30?

4:357

4:407

4:457

4:27

4:35?

4:407

4:457

4:50?

5:03

The President met with his A_ssistmt for Presidential
Personnel and Ambassador-designate of the U.S. to
Austria Helene A. von Damm. -

The President participated in a photo opportunity with:

Mr. Deaver

Shirley Moore, Staff Assistant

Patricia Bye, Administrative Assistant

William F. Sittmann, Special Assistant to the Deputy
Chief of Staff

Donna I,. Blume, Secretary to Mr. Sittmann

Michael A. McManus, Deputy to the Deputy Chief of
Staff

Majorie Crawford, Secretary of Mr. McManus

David C. Fischer, Special Assistant

Kathleen Osborne, Personal Secretary

The President participated in a photo opportunity with
his Assistant for Cammunications, David R. Gergen and
members of his staff. For a list of attendees, see
APPENDIX "A." :

The President participated in a photo opportunity with:
Rabbi Harav Ovadia Yeseph, Chief Rabbi of the
Sephardic Jewry
Mrs. Harav Ovadia (Margalit) Yoseph
Moshe Yoseph, son '
Rabbi Yacov Pollack, translator; Congregation
Shomre Emunah of Brocklyn

The President participated in a farewell photo opportunity
with:
John Holliman, departing correspondent for Cable
News Network (CNN)
Neil Lewis, departing reporter for Reuters news
service
Larry M. Speakes, Deputy Principal Press Secretary

The President went to the Roosevelt FRoom.

The President met to announce "Project Transport," a
partnership between the public and private sectors,
to help handicapped workers get to their jobs. For
a list of attendees, see APPENDIX "B."

Members of the press

The President returned to the Oval Office.

Pauez_uf_3Pag 85



THE WHITE HOUSE

THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN

LOGCATION
THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON, D.C.

DATE

FEBRUARY 17, 1983
TIME DAY '

5:17 p.m. THURSDAY

PHONE

§

P=Pl

3

5:17

5:17 5:42

7:30

10:35

The President went to the Blue Room.

The President hosted a reception for approximately 40 state
and local officials and their spouses. For a list of
attendees, see AFPENDIX "C."

The President returned to the second floor Residence.
The President and the First Lady had dinner.

The President retired.

Page 3 of 3 Pages




	WH0217831
	WH0217832
	WH0217833

