THE WHITE	HOUSE	THE	E DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN		
	TE HOUSE		FEBRUARY 17, 1983 TIME DAY 7:45 a.m. THURSDAY		
		P = Placed B = Rec'd			
7:45			The President and the First Lady had breakfast.		
9:03			The President went to the Oval Office.		
9:03	9:22		The President met with: James A. Baker III, Chief of Staff Edwin Meese III, Counsellor Michael K. Deaver, Deputy Chief of Staff		
9:22	9:44		The President met for a national security briefing with: William P. Clark, Assistant for National Security Affairs Michael Guhin, Staff Member, National Security Council (NSC) Mr. Baker Mr. Meese		
10:06	10:23		The President met with: Anne M. Gorsuch, Administrator of the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) Fred F. Fielding, Counsel Craig L. Fuller, Assistant for Cabinet Affairs Mr. Baker Mr. Meese		
10:33	11:00		The President met with: Jeane J. Kirkpatrick, U.S. Representative to the United Nations (UN) Mr. Baker Mr. Meese Mr. McFarlane		
11:50	11:56	R	The President talked with Senator Paul Laxalt (R-Nevada).		
12:00	?		The President had lunch with Vice President George P. Bush		
1:32		R	The President was telephoned by Mr. Baker. The President talked with Mr. Baker on his private line.		
1:51	1:53	Р	The President talked with the First Lady.		
3:42	3:58	R	The President talked on a conference line with: Joao Baptista de Oliveira Figueiredo, President of the Federative Republic of Brazil Roger W. Robinson, Jr., Staff Member, NSC		

THE WHITE	HOUSE	THE	DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN
LOCATION THE WHIT			FEBRUARY 17, 1983 TIME DAY 4:03 p.m. THURSDAY
		P = Placed B = Rec'd B	
4:03	4:27		The President met with his Assistant for Presidential Personnel and Ambassador-designate of the U.S. to Austria Helene A. von Damm.
4:30?	4:35?		The President participated in a photo opportunity with: Mr. Deaver Shirley Moore, Staff Assistant Patricia Bye, Administrative Assistant William F. Sittmann, Special Assistant to the Deput Chief of Staff
			Donna L. Blume, Secretary to Mr. Sittmann Michael A. McManus, Deputy to the Deputy Chief of Staff Majorie Crawford, Secretary of Mr. McManus David C. Fischer, Special Assistant Kathleen Osborne, Personal Secretary
4:35?	4:40?		The President participated in a photo opportunity with his Assistant for Communications, David R. Gergen and members of his staff. For a list of attendees, see APPENDIX "A."
4:40?	4:45?		The President participated in a photo opportunity with: Rabbi Harav Ovadia Yeseph, Chief Rabbi of the Sephardic Jewry Mrs. Harav Ovadia (Margalit) Yoseph Moshe Yoseph, son Rabbi Yacov Pollack, translator; Congregation Shomre Emunah of Brooklyn
4:45?	4:50?		The President participated in a farewell photo opportunity with: John Holliman, departing correspondent for Cable News Network (CNN) Neil Lewis, departing reporter for Reuters news service Larry M. Speakes, Deputy Principal Press Secretary
4:59			The President went to the Roosevelt Room.
4:59	5:03		The President met to announce "Project Transport," a partnership between the public and private sectors, to help handicapped workers get to their jobs. For a list of attendees, see APPENDIX "B." Members of the press
5:03			The President returned to the Oval Office.

THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN						
	TE HOUSE		DATE FEBRUARY 17, 1983 TIME DAY 5:17 p.m. THURSDAY			
		P = Placed R = Rec'd BNOH				
5:17		a. a.	The President went to the Blue Room.			
5:17	5:42		The President hosted a reception for approximately 40 state and local officials and their spouses. For a list of attendees, see APPENDIX "C."			
5:42			The President returned to the second floor Residence.			
7:30			The President and the First Lady had dinner.			
10:35			The President retired.			
			78			
			EJ			
			EU			